Case 1:09-cv-02131-ODE Document 1-3 Filed 08/04/09 Page 1 of 10

SAN FRANC_CO HOUSING AUTHORITY
LEASED HOUSING DIVISION
1815 EGGERT STREET.
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94124
(415) 715-3280/(415) 715-3287 FAX

MANT/OWNER ASSISTED LEASE SECTION & HOUSING CHOICE VOUCHER PROGRAM

1. Farties:

HAVES VALLEY ANDS

TENANT MARON BRIDESKATES

Lin it

Acchess

SAN FARCISCO, CA 941

the short consists of the following tacher

A TRIDGENATER'S

The velb of the second on 11/30 to a new lease is not executed on a routh to routh be effect to the second of the expiration data.

Rents

. 5 1. PHR as a pent on teh if of the

10

Tenant dire

13 to many can contact for the witter

The arount of the total monthly frent pay Landlord during the terr of the Lease contract remiles and determined be Contract etwen the and ord and portion of the Contract rent et rental shall to an ang cordence with HUD E the acount of the eritten notice by the FH ord stating the new are t and the effective datof the change. and until such change the Tenant agrees to pay 107.00 per ronth to the Landlard as the tenent rent. The rent is due and pays: on the first day of the conth; the initial rent paymen shall be promated if the Lease does not tegin on the first day of the worth.

GHAD.

SAN FRANCISCO HOUSING AUTHORITY SECTION 8 HOUSING DEPARTMENT CONTRACT AND LEASE AGREEMENT AMENDMENT SECTION PROGRAM)

May 31, 2007	Date	
	SECTION 8	FPT. () ANNUAL-REEXAM () INTERIM-REEXAM
CLIENT # 086789 SHARON BRIDGEWATER	mittai/\/\	
427 PAGE ST		
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94102	£	
RE: NOTICE OF AMENDM	MENT - CONTRACT #	V91-01767
09/01/05 on behalf of the	MENTS LTD PARTNE	RSHI and the San Francisco BRIDGEWATER for the unit :
AD THERMONE THE DARWING	TROV	T : 0
ADJUSTMENT IN PAYMENTS		TO
P.H.A. TO OWNER FAMILY TO OWNER	1,493.00	1,522.00 78.00
TOTAL CONTRACT RENT	1,600.00	1,600.00
UTILITY ALLOWANCE PAY	MENT TO TENANT =	0.00
EFFECTIVE DATE This amendment to the Lease Agreement will	e Housing Assista be effective 07/	nce Payment Contract and 01/07.
REASON FOR AMENDMENT		
Change of Cont	ract Rent/Annual	Renewal
Change in exce	eptional medical	or unusual expenses
Change in allo	lly composition	or unusual expenses ties and other services
		been added/deleted from
the Lease Agre		2001 2000, 202000 2000
1.	2.	3
This NOTICE is presented		
conditions of the Housing	_Assistance_Paym	ents Contract and Lease
Agreement, therefore, thi part of your Housing Assi	stance Payments	e attached to and made a Contract and Lease Agree-
ment. All other covenant	s, terms and con	ditions of the original
Housing Assistance Paymer the same.	its Contract and	Lease Agreement remain
	Prepared b	
OWNER/AGENT: 004393	4	M. Harold/S. Williams 15-715-3258
HAYES VALLEY APARTMENTS I 401 ROSE STREET	TD PARTNERSHI Approved b	37.
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94102	white and	Supervisor

8pr 17 08 08:56a

Hayes Valley Apartments

415-487-1890

P. 3

Hayes Valley Apartm
401 Rose Street
San Francisco, CA 94102

Phone 415-487-1218

NOTICE TO PAY RENT OR QUIT

Fex 415-487-1834

To: Sharan Bridgewater AND ALL OTHERS IN POSSESSION:

VITIBIT FIVE DAYS, after the service on you of this notice, you are berby required to pay the delinquent rent of the premises herein after described, of which you now hold pessession as follows:

SEPTEMBER 30,2005 S107.00 FROM SEPTEMBER 1, 2005 THROUGH OCTOBER 1, 2005 31,2005 \$107.00 FROM OCTOBER THROUGH 5107.00 FROM NOVEMBER 1, 2005 THROUGH NOVEMBER 30,2805 DECEMBER 31,2005 \$107,00 FROM DECEMBER 1, 2005 THROUGH JANUARY 31,2006 S107.00 FROM JANUARY 1,2006 THROUGH 5107.00 FROM FERRUARY 1, 2006 FERRUARY 28, 2006 THROUGH 31,2006 \$107.00 FROM MARCH 1, 2006 THROUGH MARCH

Or you are hereby required to deliver up possession of the hereinafter described premises, with five days after service on you of the notice, to HAYES VALLEY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ("owner"), who/which is authorized to receive the same, or legal proceedings will be instituted against you to decise the ferfalture of the lease of restal agreement under which you occupy the herein below described property and to recover possession of said premises, to recover all rent past due, to recover court cost, attorney feer as permitted by law, and possible additional staintory damages of up to SIX HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$600.00) in accordance with California Code of Civil Procedure Section 1174(b), as a result of your failure to comply with the terms of this notice.

The presides herein referred to its stainted in the City of SAN FRANCISCO, County of SAN FRANCISCO, State of California, designated by the months and street 677 Page STREET.

The shove-described premises.

Payment must be made to the owner/agent at the fellowing address: 481 ROSE STREET SAN FRANCISCO. CA 94102

Telephone number for the above address: 415:487-1218

Payments made in pinnin chall be delivered to expendent between the hours 9:00 am-4:00 per of the following days of the weeks Monday through Friday. Payments may also be made by appointment only on Saturday and Sainday.

You may make such reply as you wish. You have the right to examine Leason deconstant directly referent to the lease termination.

You have a right to a grievance hearing in this matter. You must within five (5) days meet and discuss with the landlord this notice and the proposed termination of tenancy Advice regarding this notice is available from the Son Francisco Rent Stabilization and Arbitration Board located at 25 Van Ness Street, Suite 328, Son Francisco; CA 94102 on Monday through Friday from 8:00 am 5:80 pm and via telephone at 425-252-4600.

Dated:

04/12/2006

By: Topicty Manager, Hashiah Rahim
McCamack Baron Rasan for Haves Valley Amerimente

COPY

94/17/2006 MON STANHINGTON NO. 7694

Ø993

At who

Case 4:09-cv-03551-PJH Document1-4 Filed08/03/09 Page 20 of 29 Page 1 of 2

cisco, CA 94102

E 401 1210

5-487-1218 5-487-1834

NOTICE TO PAY RENT OR QUIT

To: Sharon Bridgewater

AND ALL OTHERS IN POSSESSION:

WITHIN FIVE DAYS, after the service on you of this notice, you are herby required to pay the delinquent rent of the premises herein after described, of which you now hold possession as follows:

\$78.00	From	November 1, 2007	Through	November 30, 2007
\$78.00	From	October 1, 2007	Through	October 31, 2007
\$78.00	From	September 1, 2007	Through	September 30, 2007
\$78.00	From	August 1, 2007	Through	August 31, 2007
\$78.00	From	July 1, 2007	Through	July 31; 2007

Or you are hereby required to deliver up possession of the hereinafter described premises, with five days after service on you of the notice, to HAYES VALLEY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ("owner"), who/which is authorized to receive the same, or legal proceedings will be instituted against you to declare the forfeiture of the lease or remail agreement under which you occupy the herein below described property and to recover possession of said premises, to recover all rent past due, to recover court cost, attorney fees as permitted by law, and possible additional statutory damages of up to SIX HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$600.00) in accordance with California Code of Civil Procedure Section 1174(b), as a result of your failure to comply with the terms of this notice.

The premises herein referred to is situated in the City of SAN FRANCISCO, County of SAN FRANCISCO, State of California, designated by the number and street as 656 Fell Street 94102

You are further notified that should you fail to remit the above-demanded rent or surrender possession of the above-described premises, the undersigned does elect to declare the forfeiture of your lease or renal agreement under which you hold possession of the above-described premises.

Payment must be made to the owner/agent at t SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94102

'owing address: 401 ROSE STREET

Telephone number for the above-address:

resultant for the above-and cos.

Payments made in person shall be delivered to or 4:00 pm on the following days of the week: Mond be made by appointment only on Saturday and St veen the hours 9:00 amy. Payments may also

and the same of th
UD-100
NOR COURT USE DIALY
ATTORNEY PROMISE AND THE PROPERTY AND TH
ATTORNEY OR PARTY VISIOUS ATTORNEY PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY AN
1 arrived Bartesour. Hap 3223000
SHANN BANKSON, BAR #219 SHANN BANKSON, BAR #219 KINBALL, TIREY & ST. JOHN KINBALL, TAS POSITAS BOULEVARD #219
KINBAUL LAS POSITAS BOULDE
5994 W. LAS PUSHER PUSH
PLEASANTON, CA 94588 PLEASANTON, 800-525-1690 APR 2 4 700
CHILDREN PORTE PARTITIES OF SAM FRANCISCO
ATTOREST OF CALFORNIA COUNTY BUILTING
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALFORNA, COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO STREET ADDRESS 400 Heallister, California 94102 MANAGEMENT ADDRESS SAN FRANCISCO, California 94102
1 SUCCESS 1 AND MARKET AND
San Prancisco Junisdiction
CHYMOTOCOLE San Francisco, California San Francisco, California Civil Junisdiction Limited Civil Junisdiction PARTNERSHIP
THE PARTES VALUE
DEFENDANT: SHARON BRIDGEWATER
THE THE PARTIES OF TARVEIC
COMPLAINT — UNLAWFUL DETAINER: COMPLAINT — UNLAWFUL DETAINER: COMPLAINT [Amendment Number]:
THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O
CV COMPLANT AMPLICES
Junistiction (CHIECA STATE CANL CASE X ACTION IS ALMETED CANL CASE X does not exceed \$18,000
ACTION IS ALBERTED CRIL CASE X ACTION IS ALBERTED CRIL CASE X does not exceed \$18,000 Account descended X does not exceed \$15,000 Account descended X does not exceed \$15,000
Action is Albert and descended States and exceed \$18,000 Account descended
ACTION IS AN UNIQUENTED CIVIL CASE (extended complaint or come complaint (complaint or complaint or come complaint (complaint or come complaint or come complaint (complaint or come complaint or come complaint or complaint or complaint (complaint or come complaint or complaint or complaint or complaint or complaint or complaint (complaint or complaint or complai
ACTION IS AN UNLEMETED CAVE. ACTION IS RECLASSIFIED by this amended complaint or coarse companies. ACTION IS RECLASSIFIED by this amended complaint or coarse companies. ACTION IS RECLASSIFIED by this amended complaint or coarse companies and in issue). If from uniformly decisions to general fluid (prossession not in issue). The companies of the coarse
from induction designed design
TAVES VALLEY LIMITED
1. PLANTEF (name each): HAYES VALLEY INTERIOR BRIDGENATER alogue causes of action against DEFENDANT (name each): SHARON BRIDGENATER
siteges causes of action against tree control of the age of 18 years. (4) a perhership. (5) a corporation.
a corporation
2. a. Phinfill's (1) a public agency. (2) a public agency. (3) X other (specify): LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
(2) Spart tenedity LIMITED PARTITION PARTITION FOR STATE STATE STATE OF STA
(3) LAND THE REPORT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO
· At the Wilders business from the state of
· At the Wilders business from the state of
· At the Wilders business from the state of
b. Plaintiff has compiled with the fictious business name and at (threet address, apt. no., city, zip code, and county). 3. Defendant named above is in possession of the premises located at (threet address, apt. no., city, zip code, and county). 3. Defendant named above is in possession of the premises located at (threet address, apt. no., city, zip code, and county). 3. Defendant named above is in possession of the premises located at (threet address, apt. no., city, zip code, and county).
b. Plaintinhas compiled with the fictious business name and different address, apt. no., city, zip code, and county. 3. Defendant named above it in possession of the premises located at (street address, apt. no., city, zip code, and county. 3. Defendant named above it in possession of the premises located at (street address, apt. no., city, zip code, and county. 3. Defendant named above it in possession of the premises located at (street address, apt. no., city, zip code, and county. 3. Defendant named above it in possession of the premises located at (street address, apt. no., city, zip code, and county.
b. Plaintinhas compiled with the fictious business name and different address, apt. no., city, zip code, and county. 3. Defendant named above it in possession of the premises located at (street address, apt. no., city, zip code, and county. 3. Defendant named above it in possession of the premises located at (street address, apt. no., city, zip code, and county. 3. Defendant named above it in possession of the premises located at (street address, apt. no., city, zip code, and county. 3. Defendant named above it in possession of the premises located at (street address, apt. no., city, zip code, and county.
b. Plaintiffus compiled with the fictious business name and at (street address, apt. no., city, zip code, and county). 3. Defendant named above is in possession of the premises located at (street address, apt. no., city, zip code, and county). 4.27 PAGE STREET, SAN FRANCISCO, SAN FRANCISCO COUNTY, CA 94102. 4.27 Plaintiffus interest in the premises is X as owner in other (specify): 4. Plaintiffus interest in the premises is X as owner defendant (specify): 4. Plaintiffus interest in the premises is X as owner defendant (specify): 4. Plaintiffus interest in the premises of defendants sued as Does are unknown to plaintiff. 5. SHARON BRIDGEWATER.
b. Plaintiffus compiled with the fictious business name and at (street address, apt. no., city, zip code, and county). 3. Defendant named above is in possession of the premises located at (street address, apt. no., city, zip code, and county). 4.27 PAGE STREET, SAN FRANCISCO, SAN FRANCISCO COUNTY, CA 94102. 4.27 Plaintiffus interest in the premises is X as owner in other (specify): 4. Plaintiffus interest in the premises is X as owner defendant (specify): 4. Plaintiffus interest in the premises is X as owner defendant (specify): 4. Plaintiffus interest in the premises of defendants sued as Does are unknown to plaintiff. 5. SHARON BRIDGEWATER.
b. Plaintiff has compiled with the facilious business names and country. 3. Defandant named above is in possession of the premises located at (street address, apt. no., city, zip code, and country. 3. Defandant named above is in possession of the premises located at (street address, apt. no., city, zip code, and country. 4. Plaintiff a interest in the premises is
b. Plaintiff has compiled with the fictious business name and a (street address, apt. no., city, sip code, and county). 3. Defendant named above is in possession of the premises located at (street address, apt. no., city, sip code, and county). 4.27 PAGE STREET, SAN FRANCISCO, SAN FRANCISCO COUNTY, CA 94102. 4. Plaintiffs interest in the premises is
b. Plaintiff has compiled with the fictious business name and a (street address, apt. no., city, sip code, and county). 3. Defendant named above is in possession of the premises located at (street address, apt. no., city, sip code, and county). 4.27 PAGE STREET, SAN FRANCISCO, SAN FRANCISCO COUNTY, CA 94102. 4. Plaintiffs interest in the premises is
b. Plaintiff has compiled with the facilities business name and a fairnest address, apt. no., city, zip code, and county. 3. Defendant named above is in possession of the premises located at (street address, apt. no., city, zip code, and county. 4. Praintiff's interest in the premises is
b. Plaintiff has compiled with the fictitious business name and states, apt. no., city, sip code, and county. 3. Defendant named above is in possession of the premises located at (street address, apt. no., city, sip code, and county. 4.27 PAGE STREET. SAN FRANCISCO, SAN FRANCISCO COUNTY, CA 94102. 4. Plaintiff's interest in the premises is X as owner other (specify): 5. The true mannes and capacities of defendants sued as Does are unknown to plaintiff. 6. a. On or about (date): 1/3/2005 defendants sued as Does are unknown to plaintiff. 6. a. On or about (date): 1/3/2005 defendant (name each): SHARON BRIDGEWATER. (1) agreed to rent the premises as a poyable X monthly closer (specify): 1 YEAR (2) agreed to pay rent of \$ 1.07.00 poyable X monthly closer (specify): other day (specify):
b. Plaintiff has compiled with the fictious business name state (street address, apt. no., city, sip code, and county). 3. Defendant named above is in possession of the premises located at (street address, apt. no., city, sip code, and county). 4. Plaintiff's interest in the premises is
b. Plaintiffus compiled with the fictious business names and states address, apt. No., city, zip code, and county. 3. Defendant named above is in possession of the premises located at (street address, apt. No., city, zip code, and county. 4. Plaintiffus interest in the premises is
b. Plaintiff has compiled with the fictious business inclined at (street address, apt. no., city, zip code, and county). 3. Defendant named above is in possession of the premises located at (street address, apt. no., city, zip code, and county). 4. Praintiff's interest in the premises is
b. Plaintiffus compiled with the fictions business round state address, apt. Inc., city, zip code, and county. 3. Defendant named above is in possession of the premises located at (threet address, apt. Inc., city, zip code, and county. 4. Plaintiffs interest in the premises is
b. Plaintiffus compiled with the fictions business round state address, apt. Inc., city, zip code, and county. 3. Defendant named above is in possession of the premises located at (threet address, apt. Inc., city, zip code, and county. 4. Plaintiffs interest in the premises is
b. Plaintiffus compiled with the fictions business round state address, apt. Inc., city, zip code, and county. 3. Defendant named above is in possession of the premises located at (threet address, apt. Inc., city, zip code, and county. 4. Plaintiffs interest in the premises is
b. Plaintiff has compiled with the fictions business name of the premises business name of the premises business address, apt. ma. city, zip code, and country. 4. Plaintiffs interest in the premises is X as owner other (specify): 4. Plaintiffs interest in the premises is X as owner other (specify): 5. The true manus and capacities of defendants sued as Does are unknown to plaintiff. 6. a. On or about (date): 1/3/2005 defendants sued as Does are unknown to plaintiff. (1) agreed to rent the premises as a poyable X month tenancy (specify): (2) agreed to pay rent of \$ 107.00 poyable X month tenancy (specify): (3) agreed to pay rent of \$ 107.00 poyable X month tenancy other day (specify): (4) Description on the X first of the month other day (specify): (1) plaintiff x on the premises agreement was made with (1) other (specify): (2) X plaintiff x agreement was made with (3) other (specify): (4) Other (specify): (5) Other (specify): (6) Other (specify): (7) Other (specify): (8) Other (specify): (9) Other (specify): (10) Other (specify): (11) Other (specify): (12) Other (specify): (13) Other (specify): (14) Other (specify): (15) Other (specify): (16) Other (specify): (17) Other (specify): (18) Other (specify): (19) Other (specify): (10) Other (specify): (10) Other (specify): (11) Other (specify): (12) Other (specify): (13) Other (specify): (14) Other (specify): (15) Other (specify): (16) Other (specify): (17) Other (specify): (18) Other (specify): (19) Other (specify): (19) Other (specify): (10) Other (specify): (10) Other (specify): (11) Other (specify): (12) Other (specify): (13) Other (specify): (14) Other (specify): (15) Other (specify): (16) Other (specify): (17) Other (specify): (18) Other (specify): (19) Other (specify): (19) Other (specify): (10) Other (specify): (10) Other (specify): (11) Other (specify): (12) Other (specify): (13) Other (specify): (14) Other (specify): (15) Other (specify): (16) Other (specify): (17) Other (specify): (18) Other (spec
b. Plaintiffus compiled with the fictions business round state address, apt. Inc., city, zip code, and county. 3. Defendant named above is in possession of the premises located at (threet address, apt. Inc., city, zip code, and county. 4. Plaintiffs interest in the premises is

-exh C

*
•
5.5
77
77
- - - -

(*)	
PLAINTIFF (Name): HAYES VALID. LIMITED PARTI	ERSHIP CASEMANGER
DEFENDANT (Name): SHARON BRIDGEWATER	
Plaintiff demands possession from each defendant becault. At the time the 3-day notice to pay rent or quit was serve	se of expiration of a fixed-term lease. , the amount of rent due was \$ 749.00
1. X The fair rental value of the premises is \$ 3.51	per day.
section 1174(b), (State specific facts supporting a claim	if is estilled to statisfory damages under Code of Civil Procedure to \$800 in Allachment 12.)
2. The Amilian agreement between the parties posities for allow. Defendant's immorphis subject to the local cent control or	ney fees,
and date of persone):	7.0
	2 ⁷⁸
	¥.
	7*****
Plaintiff has met all applicable requirements of the ordinal	265. (4)
5. X Other allegations are stated in Atlantement 15.	
6. Plaintiff accepts the jurisdictional limit, if any, of the court. 7. PLAINTIFF REQUESTS:	(4)
a. possession of the premises.	X damages at the rate stated in item 11 from
b. costs incurred in this proceeding:	(date): 4/1/2006 for each day the
c. X past-due rent of \$ 749.00 d. X reasonable attorney fees. g.	defendants remain in possession through entry of judgment statutory damages up to \$600 for the conduct alleged in
e. X forfeiture of the agreement.	Bern 12.
h.	other (specify):
**:	
8. X Number of pages attached /specifyt: FOUR	•
18. X Number of pages attached (specify): FOUR	T (Due 2 Dest Cade St 8400 8445)
	T (Bus. & Prof. Code, <u>55</u> 6400–6415)
UNLAWFUL DETAINER ASSISTA	did not did for compensation give advice or assista
UNLAWFUL DETAINER ASSISTATION (Complete in all cases.) An unlawful detainer assistant with this form. (If plaintiff has received any help or achico for	did not did for compensation give advice or assistately from an unlawful detailer excluded, advice
UNLAWFUL DETAINER ASSISTA	did not did for compensation give advice or assistately from an unlawful detailer excellent, advice or assistately from a unlawful detailer excellent, advice or assistately detailer.
9. (Complete in all cases.) An unlawful detainer assistant with this form. (If plaintiff has received any help or advice for a. Assistant's nume:	did not did for compensation give advice or assistately from an unlawful detailer excitated detailer. a. Talephone No.: d. County of registration: a. Registration No.:
UNLAWFUL DETAINER ASSISTATION (Complete in all cases.) An unlawful detainer assistant with this form. (If plaintiff has received any help or advice for a. Assistant's nume:	did not did for compensation give advice or assistately from an unlawful detailer excellent, advice or assistately from a unlawful detailer excellent, advice or assistately detailer.
UNLAWFUL DETAINER ASSISTATION (Complete in all cases.) An unlawful detainer assistant with this form. (If plaintiff has received any help or advice for a. Assistant's nume:	did not did for compensation give advice or assistately from an unlawful detailer excitated detailer. a. Talephone No.: d. County of registration: a. Registration No.:
UNLAWFUL DETAINER ASSISTATION (Complete in all cases.) An unlawful detainer assistant with this form. (If plaintiff has received any help or advice for a. Assistant's nume:	did not did for compensation give advice or assistately from an unlawful detailer excitated detailer. a. Talephone No.: d. County of registration: a. Registration No.:
9. (Complete in all cases.) An unlawful detainer assistant with this form. (If plaintiff has received any help or advice for a Assistant's name: b. Street address, city, and zip code:	did not did for compensation give advice or assistately from an unlawful detailer a college of the did not a seried of the form of the did not a seried of the form of the did not a seried of the form of the did not a seried of the form of the did not a seried of the form of the form of the did not a seried of the form of the form of the did not a seried of the form of the for
9. (Complete in all cases.) An unlawful detainer assistant with this form. (If plaintiff has received any help or advice for a. Assistant's marrie: b. Street address, city, and zip code:	did not did for compensation give advice or assistately from an unlawful detailer excitated detailer. a. Talephone No.: d. County of registration: a. Registration No.:
UNLAWFUL DETABLER ASSISTAN 9. (Complete in all cases.) An unlawful detainer assistant with this form. (If plaintiff has received any help or advice for a Assistant's marrie; b. Street address, city, and zip code; Date: 4/20/2006	did not did for compensation give advice or assistately from an unlawful detailer a college of the did not a seried of the form of the did not a seried of the form of the did not a seried of the form of the did not a seried of the form of the did not a seried of the form of the form of the did not a seried of the form of the form of the did not a seried of the form of the for
9. (Complete in all cases.) An untawkid detainer assistant with this form. (If plaintiff has received any help or advice for a. Assistant's name: b. Street address, city, and zip code: Date: 4/20/2006 = SHAWN BANKSON	did not did for compensation give advice or nevida 2. Talephone No. 4. County of registration • Registration No.: 1. Topices on (dete):
9. (Complete in all cases.) An untawkid detainer assistant with this form. (If plaintiff has received any help or advice for a Assistant's name: b. Street address, city, and zip code: Date: 4/20/2006 SHAWN BANKSON OTHER OF PROT MARS. (Use a different verification form if the verification is	did not did for compensation give advice or nevida asy from an unlawful detainer excitation a. Talephone No.: d. County of registration: e. Registration No.: fromines on (deta): (2004-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-
UNLAWFUL DETAMER ASSISTAN 9. (Complete in all cases.) An unlawful detainer assistant with this form. (If plaintiff has received any help or advice for a Assistant's name: b. Street address, city, and zip code: Date: 4/20/2006 SHAWN BANKSON (TYPE OR PRINT IMAG) VER (Use a different verification form if the verification is	did not did for compensation give advice or nevida asy from an unlawful detainer excitation a. Talephone No.: d. County of registration: e. Registration No.: fromines on (deta): (2004-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-
UNLAWFUL DETAINER ASSISTANT 19. (Complete in all cases.) An untawful detainer assistant with this form. (If plaintiff has received any help or achicle for a Assistant's name: b. Street address, city, and zip code: Date: 4/20/2006 SHAWN BANKSON Over or ment many VER (Use a different verification form if the verification is an the plaintiff in this proceeding and have read this complaint.) California that the foregoing is true and correct.	did not did for compensation give advice or nevida asy from an unlawful detainer excitation a. Talephone No.: d. County of registration: e. Registration No.: fromines on (deta): (2004-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-
UNLAWFUL DETAINER ASSISTANT 19. (Complete in all cases.) An untawful detainer assistant with this form. (If plaintiff has received any help or achicle for a Assistant's name: b. Street address, city, and zip code: Date: 4/20/2006 SHAWN BANKSON Over or ment many VER (Use a different verification form if the verification is an the plaintiff in this proceeding and have read this complaint.) California that the foregoing is true and correct.	did not did for compensation give advice or nevida asy from an unlawful detainer excitation a. Talephone No.: d. County of registration: e. Registration No.: fromines on (deta): (2004-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-
UNLAWFUL DETABLER ASSISTATION 19. (Complete in all cases.) An untawkid detainer assistant with this form. (If plaintiff has received any help or advice for a Assistant's name: b. Street address, city, and zip code: Date: 4/20/2006 SHAWN BANKSON OTHE OR FRONT HAMES	did not did for compensation give advice or nevida asy from an unlawful detainer excitation a. Talephone No.: d. County of registration: e. Registration No.: fromines on (deta): (2004-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-
UNLAWFUL DETAMER ASSISTAN 9. (Complete in all cases.) An untawkil detainer assistant with this form. (If plaintiff has received any help or achics for Assistant's mann; b. Street address, city, and zip code: Date: 4/20/2006 SHAWN BANKSON (TYPE OR PRINT MARS) VER (Use a different verification form if the verification is an the plaintiff in this proceeding and have reed this complete.) California that the foregoing is true and correct.	did not did for compensation give advice or revisite say from an unlawful detainer exclusion. 2. Talephone No.: 4. County of registration. 6. Registration No.: 5. Expires on (dele): (2004). Registration or partnership.) (2004) an allomey or for a corporation or partnership.) (3004) an allomey or for a corporation or partnership.) (3004) and of penalty of perjuny under the laws of the State of
9. (Complete in all cases.) An untawhili detainer assistant with this form. (If plaintiff has received any help or achics for a Assistant's name: b. Street address, city, and zip code: Date: 4/20/2006 SHAWN BANKSON (Type or print want) Use a different verification form if the verification is an the plaintiff in this proceeding and have reed this complaint. California that the foregoing is true and correct. Date:	did not did for compensation give advice or revisite say from an unlawful detainer exclusion. 2. Talephone No.: 4. County of registration. 6. Registration No.: 5. Expires on (dele): (2004). Registration or partnership.) (2004) an allomey or for a corporation or partnership.) (3004) an allomey or for a corporation or partnership.) (3004) and of penalty of perjuny under the laws of the State of

VERIFICATION .

I, the undersigned, say,

 That I am the attorney for Plaintiff in this action; the Plaintiff is absent from the County of Alameda, California, where I have my office, and I make this vehicle that for and on behalf of the party for that reason; and, it is impractical to obtain the signature of the Plaintiff in that this is a summary proceeding, and time of the essence in this matter. I read the above Complaint for Unlawful Detainer and know it contests. I am informed and believe, and on those grounds, allege that the matters stated in it are true.

Executed on April 20, 2006 at Pleasanton, California. I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

KIMBALL, TERBY & ST. JOHN

Attorney for Plaintiff

By: SHAWN K. BANKSON

DECLARATION-1

24
700

KIMBALL, TIREY & ST. JOHN. LLP Jane L. Creason Bar No. 189094 5 5994 W. Las Positas Blvd., Suite 219 FEB 1 9 7008 (800) 525-1690 GORDON, PARK-LI, Clerk 3 (800) 281-1911 (fax) Attorney for Plaintiff 4 HAYES VALLEY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP 5 SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO 6 7 8 Case No.: CUD-06-617995 HAYES VALLEY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP 9 STIPULATION FOR ENTRY OF JUDGMENT Plaintiff, AND ORDER THEREON 10 Vs. t-t 12 SHARON BRIDGEWATER 13 Defendant 14 DOES 1 TO 10 INCLUSIVE 15 1G 17 IT IS SO STIPULATED by and between the parties hereto through Plaintiff's counsel, 18 KIMBALL, TIREY & ST. JOHN; Plaintiff, HAYES VALLEY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, 19 and Defendant, SHARON BRIDGEWATER, that judgment in the above-entitled will be entered 20 as follows should Defendant fail to comply with any of the terms stated herein: 21 Plaintiff to receive possession of the oremises located at 427 PAGE STREET, 35 1. 13 San Francisco, CA, 94102 on ** State ** 2008. A Writ of Possession for said premises may 14 issue immediately if Defendant has not restored possession to Plaintiff by vacating said 5 premises on or before Haren 17, 2008 by the close of business at 6:00 p.m. 6 2. The parties further agree that in exchange for Defendant moving out by April 2 7 2466, Plaintiff will waive all of the past due rent in the amount of \$2,124.74. Phd 1

- Plaintiff waives \$450 attorneys' fees and \$405 in costs.
- 4. The rental agreement/lease under which Defendant holds possession of said property is forfeited on Manual 7, 2008.
- 5. Defendant SHARON BRIDGEWATER expressly waives any and all rights to a noticed motion and/or right to a hearing on the entry of a judgment pursuant to this stipulation.
- 6. Defendant SHARON BRIDGEWATER expressly agrees to leave the premises in good repair and clean condition according to California law.
- 7. Plaintiff shall return Defendant's security deposit in the amount of South in accordance with California law. The Start of South in the amount of South in the South in the amount of South in the South in the amount of South in the South in the amount of South in the amount of South in the South
- 8. Defendant SHARON BRIDGEWATER and any others in possession will move a put 30(4)
- 9. If Defendant fails to comply with any of the terms as herein stated, judgment shall enter for possession and the full amount of past due rent, attorneys' fees and costs. A writ of execution for money and possession shall issue immediately upon Declaration by Plaintiff's counsel if Defendant fails to comply with this stipulation. Judgment for possession shall be entered pursuant to CCP 415.46 as to any and all occupants.
- 10. In the event of non-compliance, Plaintiff shall give 24-hour telephonic notice to the defendant at the following phone number: 45.401.5573____.
- 11. This stipulation shall be dispositive of all issues raised in Plaintiff's Complaint and all affirmative defenses which could have been raised in Defendant's Answer, and shall be considered too judicious in any forth
- 12. It is further stipulated that facsimile signatures shall be deemed originals, per California Rules of Court, Rule 2.305 (d) and that this Stipulation may be executed in

1 2	counterparts as circumstances require and shall be deemed fully enforceable upon execution
3	of all parties hereto. 13. In the future, Plaintiff will give only a neutral reference as to dates of occupancy
5	and rental amount.
6	14. Each signatory hereto represents that they have the express authority from the
7 8 9	party they represent to sign for and bind that party to the terms herein. IS. Defendant reserve the right to sue in the further and do not give up all cleims pertaining to further law suit Dated: Dated: 2/19/108
10	Defendant- SHARON BRIDGEWATER
12	Dated: 2/19/07 August Plaintiff- HAYES VALLEY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
13	By: Authorized Agent for Plaintiff
15 16 17 18	Dated: 1/9/05 MMBALL, TIREY & ST. JOHN, LLP Attorneys for Plaintiff By: Jane Creason
19 .	
20	ORDER
21	IT IS SO ORDERED:
22	IT IS SO ORDERED: Obled: 2-19-08 Dated: 2-19-08 Dated: 2-19-08
24	JUDGE/COMMISSIONER OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
25	
26	
27	
28	

		u. 9	Case4:09-cv-03551-PJH Document1-4	Filed08/03/09 Page15 of 29
(b)		1 T	ت	e de la companya de l
```		<b>]</b> [	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ENDORSED
	1'	Shawn	K. Bankson SBN 223638	Sen Frencisco County Superior Count
•	2	KIMBA	LL, TIREY & ST. JOHN	
	<b>4</b> 3	Pleasa	V. Las Positas Blvd., #219 nton, Ca 94588	MAY 1 1 2006
	3	(BOO) 5	125-1690	GORDON PARK-LI, Clerk
	4	(800) 2	81-1911 (fax)	BY: RONNIE OTERO Deputy Clark
	2)			¥
	5		y for Plaintiff	
	6	nayes	Valley Limited Partnership	
	7			
172	2	}		
	В			4
	9		SUPERIOR COURT OF THE S	TATE OF CALIFORNIA
			COUNTY OF SAN F	RANCISCO
	10		3	2
	11	İ		
;	12	LIAVEC	WALLEY LIMITED DADTHEDOLUB CO	se No.: CWO-06-617995
12	ľ	HATES	Plaintiff )	· '
	13	\ \v	ا ا ا	IPULATION FOR ENTRY OF JUDGMENT   SMISSAL; ORDER THEREON
	14	75	*** } Dis	SMISSAL, ORDER THEREON
	15	CLIABO	) DDIDOEWATED	
		SHARU	Defendant(s)	
	16		)	
	17	DOES 1	TO 10 INCLUSIVE	*
	18	. **	<b>\</b>	;
C	" [[	:	}	#
	19			
	20	8 9	* * *	
7	21	IT IS SO	STIPULATED by and between the parties	hereto through Plaintiff's counsel, Kimball,
di e	<u> </u>	Tirev & S	St. John; Plaintiff, Hayes Valley Limited Part	nership and Defendant Sharon
•	22		at N	<b>'</b>
	23	Bridgew	ater that Judgment in the above-entitled acti	on will be entered as follows should
1	24	Defenda	ant fail to comply with any terms of this stipul	ation. Should Defendant fully and
d No	24	voluntari	ily comply with all terms stipulated herein, Pl	aintiff agrees to dismiss this action with
•	25			and agreed to anomice the description
. 1	26	prejudice	e pursuant to Paragraph 10, below:	
		1.	. Defendant to remain in possession of t	he premises located at 427 Page Street,
2	27	San Fran	ncisco CA 94102, provided that Defendant c	omplies with all terms stipulated herein
!	28	S	The state of the s	and the second section and appropriate the days
1			1	∴
3				
ä			STIPULATION FOR ENTRY OF JUDGE	MENT; ORDER THEREON (A)
375	]]			

1'

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

₽

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

1B

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

. 27

	No I							
1	10.	Defendant agrees that if Defendant fails to timely comply with any term or						
2,	condition	of the stipulation, the lock-out date and the payments shall be accelerated without a						
3	hearing.	f Defendant is granted any hearing, the only issue to be decided by the Court shall						
4	be the tim	be the timeliness of payments scheduled in Paragraph 3 of this stipulation. Time is of the						
5	essence.	essence. Non-compliance with this agreement will be evidenced by ex parte written						
6	declaration	n by Plaintiff's attorney. Upon any non-compliance with any term of this stipulation,						
_€ 7	Plaintiff may request that this court issue judgment for Plaintiff for possession of the premises							
8	forfeiture	of any rental agreement, writs of possession to be issued and immediately enforced						
8	and for the	entire unpaid balance which shall become immediately due. Failure to comply						
10	includes fa	allure to make any portion of any stipulated payment. Upon Defendant's full and						
11	voluntary	compliance with all terms stipulated herein, Plaintiff will cause this matter to be						
12	dismissed	with prejudice within ten (10) days of Defendant's full compliance.						
13	11.	As consideration for this agreement, Defendant hereby waives her right to seek						
14	any stay of	this proceeding in this or any other court, state or federal.						
15	//							
ាទ	//							
17								
18	// -							
19	//							
20	//							
21	//	; <del>;</del>						
22	//	4						
23	//							
24	//							
25	//							
26	//							
27	<i>III</i>							
28	// * *							

. 1		Case4:09-cv-03551-PJH	Document1-4	Filed08/03/09	Page18 of 29
		*	•		22
1		12. Each signatory her	-to	4 th to	
2					press authority from the
3	pa	ly they represent to sign for a	nd bind that pany	to the terms herei	ń.
4	Dat	er 6/3/06	6	$\mathcal{A}$	
5			- ,	#	<b>19</b>
5			Hayês Val Plaintiff	by Limited Partne	ership
ं7		27 90	By: Hasin	ah Rahim. I Agent f <mark>òr</mark> Plaintif	8
8		6) 7/3		19	
9	Date	od: 5) 3/00	- 1-	-2-	for storage ten
10		**	Sheron Bri	dgewater	7.4
11		٤	befendant		
12	Ann	oved as to form and content:	5		
13	, stales				e.
14	Date	d: 5/4/06	. 5	/ _	-
15	٠		Shavin K. B	Bankson SBN 223	838
18				TIREY & ST. JOH	
17			Viron iaka is	or mearkin	
8	•	1.6			
9				2.7	
°		3			
1					
2		*			
3		**			
۱,		2			· ·
5					·
1				10	
	15:		·		91
`∦			0.50	5	
	32K		4,,,		
		STIPULATION FO	OR ENTRY OF JUDGM	ENT; ORDER THEREO	N



Shawn Bankson, Bar #223638 KIMBALL, TIREY & ST.JOHN 5994 W. Las Positas Blvd., #219 Pleasanton, CA 94588-8525 (925) 469 1690

NOV 2 6 2007

GORDON PARK-LI, Clerk

Attorney for Plaintiff

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

3

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO, SAN FRANCISCO JUDICIAL DISTRICT

HAYES VALLEY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP) Case No.: CUD-06-617995

Plaintiff.

DECLARATION OF NON-COMPLIANCE: JUDGMENT THEREON: AND ORDER

SHARON BRIDGEWATER Defendant

DOES 1 TO 10 INCLUSIVE

The undersigned declares as follows:

- I am the Attorney for Plaintiff in the above-entitled action.
- 2. A Stipulation for Entry of Judgment was entered by the Plaintiff's counsel KIMBALL, TIREY & ST. JOHN and Defendant SHARON BRIDGEWATER.

Said Stipulation stated Defendant was to remain in the premises located at 427 Page

Street, San Francisco, California 94102 provided she complied with all of the terms in the Stipulation.

3. Plaintiff was awarded \$1,499.00. as principal, \$595.00 as attorney's fees and \$580.00 as court costs for a total of \$2,674.00. Defendant agreed to pay Plaintiff as föllows:

- a) \$836,00 upon signing the Stipulation.
- b) \$100.00 on or before the 5th of each month, beginning on June 5, 2006, and was to continue each month until the balance was paid in full. The

exhe

possession to be issued immediately.

		Case4:09-cv-03551-F	- PJH Document1-4	Filed08/03/09	Page25 of 29
•	<b> </b>				
1	}	I declare under penalty of	perjury under the law	s of the State of (	California that the
2	!]	ng is true and correct date			4
3			•		
4			*	KIMBALL, Attorney	TIREY & ST. JOHN for Plaintiff
5			2	By: Shaw	for Plaintiff n Bankson
6				- A	6
7					
8					
9"			12	*	
10					
11					
12					į.
13		~			76
14			Total Control		
15	81				•. •
16	,				
17	•				
18	j		r.		W Est
19		ं है	2.		
20		*	10 04		113
21					
22				×	**
23					
24	1		*		
25					
	}	Sa			
			~ 3		

#### Case 4:10-cv-00703-SBA Document 1 Filed 02/18/10 Page 43 of 74

भारति । यह देन कर अवस्था	TELF SHI HELD	LEVYING OFFICER (Paper and All	lei:
Kimball, Tirey & St. John 5994 W. Las Positas Blvd.,#219 Pleasanton, CA 94588		County of San Franci	sco Civil Section
HAVE OF COURT, ABBICIAL DISTRICT OR BRANCH COURT, IF ANY:		1 Dr. Carlton B. Good	
San Francisco - Superior Court 400 McAllister Street San Francisco, CA 94102	E E	Civil Divison San Francisco, CA 94 (415) 554-7235	1102
Mayes Valley Ltd. Partnership	•		
Sharon Bridgewater		*	COLUTT CASE NO.:
Return on Writ of	f Possession	2007349192	CUD06617995

I, Michael Hennessey, Sheriff, County of San Francisco, State of California, hereby certify that I received the annexed writ on 12/24/2007, and that the herein defendant(s):

Sharon Bridgewater

427 Page Street San Francisco, CA 94102

Was/were served with a notice to surrender the premises with five (5) days or I would proceed to enforce said writ. My proceedings under the writ, and the return there on, are those as indicated below:

Copy of Notice posted at premises on 12/26/2007 Copy of Notice mailed to defendant(s) on 12/26/2007

I served the same by placing the plaintiff in quiet and peaceful possession of the premises on 1/16/2008. I returned said writ fully satisfied as to plaintiff's possession only and with accrued costs of \$75.00.

Michael Hennessey, Sheriff County of San Francisco State of California

Executed: January 16, 2008

Sheriff's Authorized Agent

Return on Writ of Possession Original

160455

exh F

For the Northern District of California

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

SHARON BRIDGEWATER,

No. 10-03022 CW

Plaintiff,

PRE-FILING ORDER

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

HAYES VALLEY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, et

Defendants.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the Clerk of the Court shall not accept for filing any further complaints filed by Sharon Bridgewater until that complaint has first been reviewed by the Court. If the complaint concerns the state unlawful detainer action in the state case Hayes Valley Limited Partnership v. Bridgewater, No. CUD-06-617995, it will not be filed.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated: 2/11/11

United States District Judge

Sharon Bridgewater 1 1524 Harvest Lane Superior Township, MI 48198 2 Sbridgel1@yahoo.com 3 1-734-276-2464 4 5 IN THE UNITED STATES DISTICT COURT FOR 6 EASTERN DISTRICT OF MICHIGAN 7 8 9 10 11 CASE No. 5:13-cv-12692 (OMEARA) THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ex 12 NOTICE TO THE CLERK rel Sharon Bridgewater (A.K.A. Sharon 13 Abusalem, Sharon Davis) individually and/or AND TO THE COURT; on behalf of the (B & B Building Maintenance) 14 INC., a dissolved Michigan and/or Georgia COMPLAINT FILED IN Corporation, Specialty Investment Group 15 "ERROR" L.L.C. A dissolved Georgia Company, 16 Specialty Global Investments Inc., a dissolved ) Nevada Corporation ), Bridgewater & 17 Company Inc. a California Corporation, Qui Tam Relator and/or "Acting Private Attorney 18 General" 19 20 21 PLAINTIFFS, 22 23 VS. 24 ERIC HOLDER JR. IN HIS INDIVIDUALLY 25 AND/OR OFFICIAL CAPACITY FOR INJUNCTIVE RELIEF 26 KIRK W. TABBEY 27 BRIAN L. MACKIE RON BROWN 28

STEFANI A. CARTER AND DOES 1-100 INCLUSIVE TO THE CLERK AND COURT THAT THIS COMPLAINT(AS ATTACHMENT A) WAS FILED IN "ERROR." 

Sharon Abusalem, Sharon Davis) individually and/or on behalf of the (B & B Building

Bridgewater Qui Tam Relator and/or "Acting Private Attorney General"

Maintenance INC., a dissolved Michigan and/or Georgia Corporation, Specialty Investment Group L.L.C. A dissolved Georgia Company, Specialty Global Investments Inc., a dissolved

Nevada Corporation), Bridgewater & Company Inc. a California Corporation, and/or James S.

Respectfully submitted

THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ex rel Sharon Bridgewater (A.K.A.

June 19, 2013

_

Case:5:13-cv-12692 Judge: O'Meara, John Corbett Sharon Bridgewater MJ: Whalen, R. Steven 1524 Harvest Lane Filed: 06-18-2013 At 03:31 PM CMP USA EX REL SHARON BRIDGEWATER V Superior Township, MI 48198 Sbridgel1@yahoo.com ERIC HOLDER (EB) 3 4 1-313-375-0351 IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 5 FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF MICHIGAN 6 7 8 9 THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ex FILED IN CAMERA UNDER SEAL 10 rel Sharon Bridgewater (A.K.A. Sharon Abusalem, Sharon Davis) individually and/or ) 11 on behalf of the (B & B Building FEDERAL FALSE CLAIMS ACT Maintenance INC., a dissolved Michigan 12 AND/OR RACKEETEERED AND and/or Georgia Corporation, Specialty CORRUPT ORGANIZATION(RICO) Investment Group L.L.C. A dissolved 13 Georgia Company, Specialty Global 14 Investments Inc., a dissolved Nevada Corporation ), Bridgewater & 15 Company Inc. a California Corporation, Qui Tam Relator and/or "Acting Private Attorney ) 16 General" 17 18 19 20 21 Vs. 22 23 24 Eric Holder Jr. in his individually and/or 25 official capacity for injunctive relief Kirk W. Tabbey 26 Brian L. Mackie 27 Ron Brown Od Aves 1-1000 pelison Stefani A. Carter 28 -1-

WHEREFORE, PREMISES CONSIDERED, it is hereby ORDERED, ADJUDGED and DECREED CONTINUING PRETRIAL DATE that the United States is hereby GRANTED. 2013 Signed this day of Dated: Judge

#### CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on June 17, 2013 a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been served by to the United States Government oversight committee member Attorneys in this on date and/or I the undersigned hereby certifies that

I am 18 years old and a party to this action.

My resident address is: 1524 Harvest Lane, Superior Township, MI 48198

I mailed from Ann Arbor, Michigan the following documents: NUTICE OF FILING IN CITOR

NOTICE OF EX-PARTE APPLICATION AND/OR EMERGENY/MOTON AND/OR

MOTION OF SHARON BRIDGENATER AND/OR THE UNITED STATES OF A ex rel Sharon Bridgewater (A.K.A. Sharon Abusalem, Sharon Davis) individually and/or on behalf of the ( & B Building Maintenance INC., a discolved Michigan and/or Georgia Corporation, Specialty Investment Group L.L.C. A dissolved Georgia Company,

Specialty Global Investments Inc., a dissolved Nevada Corporation ), Bridgewater & Company

28

27

1

2

3

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Inc. a California Corporation Qui Tam Relator and/or "Acting Private Attorney General" 1 MOTION TO RESCUE JUDGE TABBEY; AND AFFIDENT IN SUPPORT O 2 And I served the documents by exclosing them in an envelop and des 3 sealed envelop with the United States postal service with the postage The envelop was address and mailed as follows: to the underlined person 4 5 TO: KERRY W. KIRCHER, General Counsel D.C. Bar No. 386816 and/or 6 WILLIAM PITTARD, Deputy General Counsel D.C. Bar No. 482949 and/or CHRISTINE DAVENPORT, Sr. Assistant Counsel and/or TODD B. TATELMAN, Assistant Counsel and/or 7 MARY BETH WALKER, Assistant Counsel D.C. Bar No. 501033 and/or OFFICE OF Θ GENERAL COUNSEL AT: U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 219 Cannon House Office Building Washington, D.C. 20515 (202) 225-9700 (telephone)(202) 226-1360 (facsimile)Counsel for Plaintiff Committee on Oversight and Government Reform, U.S. House of Representatives. 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

I declare under penalty and perjury under the laws of the United States of America and/or the "50" States and/or Virginia, Maryland, and/or the District of Columbia, and/or Michigan, that the forgoing is true and correct.

SHARON BRIDGEWATER(AKA: SHARON DAVIS; SHARON BRIDGEWATER DAVIS; SHARON ABUSALEM; SHAR BRIDGEWATER; SHARON ABUSAKM)
AND/OR THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ex rel Sharon Bridgewater (A.K.A. Sharon Abusalem, Sharon Davis) individually and/or on behalf of the (B & B Building Maintenance INC., a dissolved Michigan and/or Georgia Corporation, Specialty Investment Group L.L.C. A dissolved Georgia Company, Specialty Global Investments Inc., a dissolved Nevada Corporation), Bridgewater & Company Inc. a California Corporation, Qui Tam Relator and/or "Acting Private Attorney General"

27

20

21

22

23

24

25

# FULL DOCUMENT CAN BE FOUND AT WEBSITE: https://dockets.justia.com/docket/circuit-courts/cadc/19-1141

Sharon Bridgewater v. Donald Trump, et al

Petitioner:

Sharon Bridgewater

Respondent:

Donald J. Trump and William P. Barr

Case Number:

19-1141

Filed:

July 5, 2019

Court:

U.S. Court of Appeals, D.C. Circuit

Nature of Suit:

Other

### RSS Track this Docket

**Docket Report** 

This docket was last retrieved on July 9, 2019. A more recent docket listing <u>may be available from PACER</u>.

**Date Filed** 

**Document Text** 

July 9, 2019

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE [1796438] filed by Abby C. Wright and co-counsel Thomas Pulham on behalf of Respondents William P. Barr and Donald J. Trump. [19-1141] (Wright, Abby) [Entered: 07/09/2019 03:21 PM]

ent

Date Filed	Document Text
July 9, 2019	FIRST CLASS and CERTIFIED MAIL SENT [1796284] with return receipt requested [Receipt No.7017 3040 0001 1261 4018] of order [# 1796281-4], [# 1796274-5]. Certified Mail Receipt due 08/08/2019 from Sharon Bridgewater. [19-1141] [Entered: 07/09/2019 09:42 AM]
July 9, 2019	CLERK'S ORDER [1796281] filed directing party to file initial submissions: PETITIONER docketing statement due 08/08/2019. PETITIONER certificate as to parties due 08/08/2019. PETITIONER statement of issues due 08/08/2019. PETITIONER underlying decision due 08/08/2019. PETITIONER deferred appendix statement due 08/08/2019. PETITIONER procedural motions due 08/08/2019. PETITIONER dispositive motions due 08/23/2019; directing party to file initial submissions: RESPONDENT entry of appearance due 08/08/2019. RESPONDENT procedural motions due 08/08/2019. RESPONDENT certified index to record due 08/23/2019. RESPONDENT dispositive motions due 08/23/2019. RESPONDENT dispositive motions due 08/23/2019. Failure to respond shall result in dismissal of the case for lack of prosecution. The Clerk is directed to mail this order to petitioner by certified mail, return receipt requested and by 1st class mail. [19-1141][Edited 07/09/2019 by JAD] [Entered: 07/09/2019 09:31 AM]
July 9, 2019	CLERK'S ORDER [1796274] filed directing party to file payment of docketing fee PETITIONER payment of docketing fee due 08/08/2019; directing party to file motion to proceed on appeal in forma pauperis PETITIONER motion to proceed in forma pauperis in this court due 08/08/2019. Failure to respond shall result in dismissal of the case for lack of prosecution. The
	shall result in dismissal of the case for lack of prosecution. The

Clerk is directed to mail this order to petitioner by certified mail,

return receipt requested and by 1st class mail. [19-1141]

[Entered: 07/09/2019 09:10 AM]

Date Filed	Document Text
July 8, 2019	CERTIFIED COPY [1796226] of Petition for Review sent to respondent [# 1796220-2 ] [19-1141] [Entered: 07/08/2019 04:48 PM]
July 5, 2019	PETITION FOR REVIEW [1796220] of a decision by federal agency filed by Sharon Bridgewater [Service Date: 07/05/2019] Disclosure Statement: Not Applicable to this Party; Certificate of Parties: Not Applicable to this Filing. [19-1141] [Entered: 07/08/2019 04:32 PM]
July 5, 2019	PETITION FOR REVIEW CASE docketed. [19-1141] [Entered: 07/08/2019 04:30 PM]

#### Access additional case information on PACER

Access the <u>Case Summary</u> and Docket Report to access additional information about this case on the US Court's PACER system. A subscription to <u>PACER</u> is required.

Search for this case: Sharon Bridgewater v. Donald Trump, et al

Search News [ Google News | Marketwatch | Wall Street Journal | Financial

Times | New York Times ]

Search Web [ <u>Unicourt</u> | <u>Legal Web</u> | <u>Google</u> | <u>Bing</u> | <u>Yahoo</u> | <u>Ask</u> ]

Petitioner: Sharon Bridgewater

Represented By: <u>Sharon Bridgewater</u>

Search News Google News | Marketwatch | Wall Street Journal | Financial

<u>Times</u> | <u>New York Times</u> ]

Search Finance [Google Finance | Yahoo Finance | Hoovers | SEC Edgar Filings]

Search Web [<u>Unicourt</u> | <u>Justia Dockets</u> | <u>Legal Web</u> | <u>Google</u> | <u>Bing</u> | <u>Yahoo</u> | <u>Ask</u>]

Respondent: Donald J. Trump

Represented By: Abby Christine Wright

Represented By: <u>Thomas Gary Pulham</u>

Search News Google News Marketwatch Wall Street Journal Financial

<u>Times</u> | New York Times ]

Search Finance [Google Finance | Yahoo Finance | Hoovers | SEC Edgar Filings]

Search Web [ <u>Unicourt</u> | <u>Justia Dockets</u> | <u>Legal Web</u> | <u>Google</u> | <u>Bing</u> | <u>Yahoo</u> | <u>Ask</u> ]

Respondent: William P. Barr

Represented By: Abby Christine Wright

Represented By: Thomas Gary Pulham

Search News [Google News | Marketwatch | Wall Street Journal | Financial

Times | New York Times ]

Search Finance Google Finance Yahoo Finance Hoovers SEC Edgar Filings

Search Web [<u>Unicourt</u> | <u>Justia Dockets</u> | <u>Legal Web</u> | <u>Google</u> | <u>Bing</u> | <u>Yahoo</u> | <u>Ask</u> ] **Disclaimer:** Justia Dockets & Filings provides public litigation records from the federal appellate and district courts. These filings and docket sheets should not be considered findings of fact or liability, nor do they necessarily reflect the view of Justia.